FORM PTO-1595(modified) REC(

10-29-2001



EET U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

101	888274		
	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Inmed Corporation	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Name: Teleflex, Incorporated Internal Address:		
☑ Corporation -Georgia	Street Address: 630 West Germantown Pike, Suite 450 City: Plymouth Meeting, PA 19462		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  □ yes ⊠ no	☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	General Partnership		
⊠ Assignment □ Merger	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation - Delaware ☐ Other ☐		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	THE HALL HALL HALL THE SERVE BELLE HALL BELL		
🗅 Other	10.10.000		
Execution Date: September 26, 2001	10-10-2001 U.S. Patent & TMOfc: TM Mail R: pt Dt. #11		
	S.S. Fallont & Fiviolot (In Main Popt Dt #1)		
Additional numb	tached Schedule A B. Trademark Registration No.(s) pers attached:   6. Total number of applications and		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Trademarks involved:9		
Name: HOWSON AND HOWSON	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$240.00  Previously sent to PTO		
Internal Address:	x Enclosed		
1			
Street Address: Box 457 One Spring House Corporate Center	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Spring House State: PA Zip:	08-3040		
19477 001 GTOH11 00000189 083040 75858655	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
A A Bil	not use this space		
82 200.00 CH	100.00		
a customent and signature	regoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is  October 5, 2001		
George A. Smith, Jr.	Date		
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages, include	ling cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
75.57			
	recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

## SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark</u>	Serial No.	Reg. No.	
CRIC-TRACH	75/858,655		· May v <sub>a</sub>
SURELOC	76/175,955		
SLICK SET	76/175,956		
SLICK STYLETTE		1,090,101	
PEDILETTE		1,096,602	
POLAMEDCO		1,161,766	
AIRGUIDE		1,499,422	
POLAMEDCO		1,615,570	
KODEKIT		1,987,241	

TRADEMARK REEL: 2389 FRAME: 0960

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Inmed Corporation, a Georgia corporation having its main office and principal place of business a place of business at 2450 Meadowbrook Parkway, Duluth, GA 30096 ("Inmed"), is a wholly owned subsidiary of Teleflex Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 630 West Germantown Pike, Suite 450, Plymouth Meeting, PA 19462, ("Teleflex"), and has acquired the following trademarks and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the same, by assignment from Polamedco, Inc.:

<u>Trademark</u>	Serial No.	Filing date	Reg. No.	Grant date
CRIC-TRACH	75/858,655	11/29/99		
SURELOC	76/175,955	12/05/00		
SLICK SET	76/175,956	12/05/00		
SLICK STYLETTE		10/24/72	1,090,101	04/25/78
PEDILETTE		03/11/77	1,096,602	07/18/78
POLAMEDCO		08/22/77	1,161,766	07/21/81
AIRGUIDE		12/07/87	1,499,422	08/09/88
POLAMEDCO		10/31/88	1,615,570	10/02/90
KODEKIT		08/28/93	1,987,241	07/16/96

WHEREAS, Teleflex Incorporated desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned trademarks, and goodwill, and to obtain and hold registrations on said trademarks as owner of the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 2389 FRAME: 0961 hereby acknowledged, Inmed does hereby assign unto Teleflex all right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, all claims, demands and rights of recovery that Inmed has or may have for past and future infringement thereof, if any, and all rights to compromise, sue for, and collect such profits and damages.

Dated 9-26-01

INMED CORPORATION

Name: Joan W. Schwartz
Title: Assistant Secretary

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

RECORDED: 10/10/2001

: ss.:

County of Montgomery

On this day of September, 2001, before me Secretary of Lancer, the undersigned officer, personally appeared Joan W. Schwartz, who acknowledged herself to be the Assistant Secretary of Inmed Corporation, a corporation, and that she, as such Assistant Secretary, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing the name of the corporation by herself as Assistant Secretary.

In witness whereof I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

Page 2 of 2 Notarisi Seal
Sherry A. Banner, Notary Public
Hinsrick Twp: Montgomery County
Hy Commission Expires Dec. 6, 2004

REEL: 2389 FRAME: 0962